Appendix A
Remuneration and Expenditures of Council Members and Council Appointees

For the Period Ended December 31, 2024
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The Corporation of the City of Cambridge
Remuneration and Expenditures of Council Members and Council Appointees

For the Period Ended December 31, 2024

Members of Council Remuneration Conferences, Miscellaneous Total
Conventions & & Allowance
Seminars

Mayor Jan Liggett $ 118,648 $ 6,902 $ 12,910 $ 138,460
Ward 1: Helen Shwery 49177 3,156 14,072 66,405
Ward 2: Mike Devine 49177 3,549 13,928 66,654
Ward 3: Corey Kimpson 49,177 6,196 16,977 72,350
Ward 4: Ross Earnshaw 49,177 6,831 7,713 63,721
Ward 5: Sheri Roberts 49177 6,434 16,362 71,973
Ward 6: Adam Cooper 49,177 6,515 15,452 71,144
Ward 7: Scott Hamilton 49,177 - 16,177 65,354
Ward 8: Nicholas Ermeta 49,177 5,826 15,628 70,631

Subtotal $ 512,064 $ 45,409 $ 129,219 $ 686,692

Council Appointees

Committee of Adjustment

Trevor McWilliams $ 480 $ - $ - $ 480
Gerald Menezes 880 - - 880
Frances Seward 800 - - 800
Clarck Perez 640 - - 640
Majed Darr 720 - - 720

Subtotal $ 3,520 $ - $ - $ 3,520

Property Standards Appeal Committee

Andrea Riley $ 400 $ - $ - $ 400
Dennis Purcell 560 - - 560
Shannon Adshade 560 - - 560
Robert Metras 240 - - 240
Monchai Chuaychoo 480 - - 480
Geraldine Stafford 960 - - 960

Subtotal $ 3,200 $ - $ - $ 3,200

Total Expenditures $ 518,784 $ 45,409 $ 129,219 $ 693,412




The Corporation of the City of Cambridge

Expenditures of Library Board of Trustees and Hydro Board of Directors

For the Period Ended December 31, 2024

Members of Library Board of Trustees

Sara Wilbur-Collins

Subtotal

Hydro Board of Directors
Jan Liggett
Subtotal

Total Expenditures

Remuneration

Conferences,
Conventions &

Miscellaneous
& Allowance

Seminars
$ - $ 488 $ -
$ - $ 488 $ -
$ 14,100 $ - $ )
$ 14,100 $ : $ 5
$ 14,100 $ 488 $ -
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Total

488

488

14,100

14,100

14,588



The Corporation of the City of Cambridge
Remuneration and Expenditures of Council Members and Council Appointees
For the Period Ended December 31, 2024

Mayor Jan Liggett

Remuneration

Conferences, Conventions & Seminars

FCM Annual Conference - June 6 - 9, 2024
Calgary, AB

AMO Annual Conference - August 18 - 21, 2024
Ottawa, ON

Timmins Summit - September 5 - 7, 2024
Timmins, ON

Total Conferences, Conventions & Seminars

Councillor's Allowance

Office Equipment
Promotion and Meals

Total Councillor's Allowance

Miscellaneous

Pension Plan

Canada Pension Plan
Benefits

Vehicle

Cell Phone/Data Usage
Home Internet Service

Total Miscellaneous

Total

$ 3,430

2,581

891

1,889

6,639
2,011
1,632

739

118,648

6,902

1,889

11,021

138,460



The Corporation of the City of Cambridge
Remuneration and Expenditures of Council Members and Council Appointees
For the Period Ended December 31, 2024

Ward 1: Councillor Helen Shwery

Remuneration

Conferences, Conventions & Seminars

AMO Annual Conference - August 18 - 21, 2024
Ottawa, ON

Total Conferences, Conventions & Seminars

Councillor's Allowance

Office Equipment
Promotion and Meals

Total Councillor's Allowance

Miscellaneous

Pension Plan

Canada Pension Plan
Benefits

Cell Phone/Data Usage
Home Internet Service

Total Miscellaneous

Total

3,156

685

4,452
2,735
5,732

468

49,177

3,156

685

13,387

66,405



The Corporation of the City of Cambridge
Remuneration and Expenditures of Council Members and Council Appointees
For the Period Ended December 31, 2024

Ward 2: Councillor Mike Devine

Remuneration

Conferences, Conventions & Seminars

FCM Annual Conference - June 6 - 9, 2024
Calgary, AB

AMO Annual Conference - August 18 - 21, 2024
Ottawa, ON

Total Conferences, Conventions & Seminars

Councillor's Allowance

Office Equipment
Promotion and Meals

Total Councillor's Allowance

Miscellaneous

Pension Plan

Canada Pension Plan
Benefits

Cell Phone/Data Usage
Home Internet Service

Total Miscellaneous

Total

3,447

102

937

4,430

6,571
1,357
633

49,177

3,549

937

12,991

66,654



The Corporation of the City of Cambridge
Remuneration and Expenditures of Council Members and Council Appointees
For the Period Ended December 31, 2024

Ward 3: Councillor Corey Kimpson

Remuneration

Conferences, Conventions & Seminars

FCM Annual Conference - June 6 - 9, 2024
Calgary, AB

AMO Annual Conference - August 18 - 21, 2024
Ottawa, ON

Total Conferences, Conventions & Seminars

Councillor's Allowance

Office Equipment
Promotion and Meals

Total Councillor's Allowance

Miscellaneous

Pension Plan

Canada Pension Plan
Benefits

Cell Phone/Data Usage
Home Internet Service

Total Miscellaneous

Total

3,413

2,783

179

1,203

4,452
2,735
7,383
760
265

49,177

6,196

1,382

15,595

72,350



The Corporation of the City of Cambridge
Remuneration and Expenditures of Council Members and Council Appointees
For the Period Ended December 31, 2024

Ward 4: Councillor Ross Earnshaw

Remuneration

Conferences, Conventions & Seminars

FCM Annual Conference - June 6 - 9, 2024
Calgary, AB

AMO Annual Conference - August 18 - 21, 2024
Ottawa, ON

Total Conferences, Conventions & Seminars

Councillor's Allowance

Office Equipment
Promotion and Meals

Total Councillor's Allowance

Miscellaneous

Pension Plan

Canada Pension Plan
Benefits

Cell Phone/Data Usage
Home Internet Service

Total Miscellaneous

Total

3,494

3,337

690

6,571
452

49,177

6,831

690

7,023

63,721



The Corporation of the City of Cambridge
Remuneration and Expenditures of Council Members and Council Appointees
For the Period Ended December 31, 2024

Ward 5: Councillor Sheri Roberts

Remuneration

Conferences, Conventions & Seminars

FCM Annual Conference - June 6 - 9, 2024
Calgary, AB

AMO Annual Conference - August 18 - 21, 2024
Ottawa, ON

Total Conferences, Conventions & Seminars

Councillor's Allowance

Office Equipment
Promotion and Meals

Total Councillor's Allowance

Miscellaneous

Pension Plan

Canada Pension Plan
Benefits

Cell Phone/Data Usage
Home Internet Service

Total Miscellaneous

Total

4,073

2,361

622

4,452
2,735
7,383
615
555

49,177

6,434

622

15,740

71,973



The Corporation of the City of Cambridge
Remuneration and Expenditures of Council Members and Council Appointees
For the Period Ended December 31, 2024

Ward 6: Councillor Adam Cooper

Remuneration

Conferences, Conventions & Seminars

FCM Annual Conference - June 6 - 9, 2024
Calgary, AB

AMO Annual Conference - August 18 - 21, 2024
Ottawa, ON

Total Conferences, Conventions & Seminars

Councillor's Allowance

Office Equipment
Promotion and Meals

Total Councillor's Allowance

Miscellaneous

Pension Plan

Canada Pension Plan
Benefits

Cell Phone/Data Usage
Home Internet Service

Total Miscellaneous

Total

$ 3,506

3,009

513

$ 4,452
2,735
5,732

657

1,363

49,177

6,515

513

14,939

71,144



The Corporation of the City of Cambridge
Remuneration and Expenditures of Council Members and Council Appointees
For the Period Ended December 31, 2024

Ward 7: Councillor Scott Hamilton

Remuneration

Conferences, Conventions & Seminars

Total Conferences, Conventions & Seminars

Councillor's Allowance

Office Equipment
Promotion and Meals

Total Councillor's Allowance

Miscellaneous

Pension Plan

Canada Pension Plan
Benefits

Cell Phone/Data Usage
Home Internet Service

Total Miscellaneous

Total

10

$

435

4,452
2,735
7,383
453
719

49,177

435

15,742

65,354



The Corporation of the City of Cambridge
Remuneration and Expenditures of Council Members and Council Appointees
For the Period Ended December 31, 2024

Ward 8: Councillor Nicholas Ermeta

Remuneration

Conferences, Conventions & Seminars

FCM Annual Conference - June 6 - 9, 2024
Calgary, AB

AMO Annual Conference - August 18 - 21, 2024
Ottawa, ON

Total Conferences, Conventions & Seminars

Councillor's Allowance

Office Equipment
Promotion and Meals

Total Councillor's Allowance

Miscellaneous

Pension Plan

Canada Pension Plan
Benefits

Cell Phone/Data Usage
Home Internet Service

Total Miscellaneous

Total

1"

3,341

2,485

841

4,452
2,735
5,732
870
998

49,177

5,826

841

14,787

70,631
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