## Remuneration and Expenditures of Council Members and Council Appointees

For the Period Ended December 31, 2024

## **INDEX**

	Page
Remuneration & Expenditures of Council Members and Council Appointees	1
Expenditures of Library Board of Trustees and Hydro Board of Directors	2
Individual Councillor Remuneration & Expenditures	
Mayor Jan Liggett	3
Ward 1: Helen Shwery	4
Ward 2: Mike Devine	5
Ward 3: Corey Kimpson	6
Ward 4: Ross Earnshaw	7
Ward 5: Sheri Roberts	8
Ward 6: Adam Cooper	9
Ward 7: Scott Hamilton	10
Ward 8: Nicholas Ermeta	11

## The Corporation of the City of Cambridge

## Remuneration and Expenditures of Council Members and Council Appointees

## For the Period Ended December 31, 2024

Members of Council	Re	muneration	Con	nferences, ventions & eminars	cellaneous Allowance		Total
Mayor Jan Liggett	\$	118,648	\$	6,902	\$ 12,910	\$	138,460
Ward 1: Helen Shwery		49,177		3,156	14,072		66,405
Ward 2: Mike Devine		49,177		3,549	13,928		66,654
Ward 3: Corey Kimpson		49,177		6,196	16,977		72,350
Ward 4: Ross Earnshaw		49,177		6,831	7,713		63,721
Ward 5: Sheri Roberts		49,177		6,434	16,362		71,973
Ward 6: Adam Cooper		49,177		6,515	15,452		71,144
Ward 7: Scott Hamilton		49,177		-	16,177		65,354
Ward 8: Nicholas Ermeta		49,177		5,826	15,628		70,631
Subtotal	\$	512,064	\$	45,409	\$ 129,219	\$ (	686,692
Council Appointees							
Committee of Adjustment							
Trevor McWilliams	\$	480	\$	-	\$ -	\$	480
Gerald Menezes		880		-	-		880
Frances Seward		800		-	-		800
Clarck Perez		640		-	-		640
Majed Darr		720		-	-		720
Subtotal	\$	3,520	\$	-	\$ -	\$	3,520
Property Standards Appeal Committee							
Andrea Riley	\$	400	\$	_	\$ -	\$	400
Dennis Purcell		560		-	_		560
Shannon Adshade		560		-	-		560
Robert Metras		240		-	-		240
Monchai Chuaychoo		480		-	-		480
Geraldine Stafford		960		-	-		960
Subtotal	\$	3,200	\$		\$ <u>-</u>	\$	3,200
Total Expenditures	\$	518,784	\$	45,409	\$ 129,219	\$ (	593,412

## The Corporation of the City of Cambridge

## Expenditures of Library Board of Trustees and Hydro Board of Directors

## For the Period Ended December 31, 2024

Members of Library Board of T	rustees	Rem	uneration	Conve	erences, ntions & ninars		llaneous owance		Total
Sara Wilbur-Collins		\$	-	\$	488	\$	-		\$ 488
	Subtotal	\$	<u>-</u>	\$	488	<u>\$</u>	-		\$ 488
Hydro Board of Directors									
Jan Liggett		\$	14,100	\$	-	\$	-		\$ 14,100
	Subtotal	\$	14,100	\$	-	\$	-		\$ 14,100
Total Expenditures		\$	14,100	\$	488	\$		:	\$ 14,588

Mayor Jan Liggett			
Remuneration			\$ 118,648
Conferences, Conventions & Seminars	_		
FCM Annual Conference - June 6 - 9, 2024 Calgary, AB	\$	3,430	
AMO Annual Conference - August 18 - 21, 2024 Ottawa, ON		2,581	
Timmins Summit - September 5 - 7, 2024 Timmins, ON		891	
Total Conferences, Conventions & Seminars			\$ 6,902
Councillor's Allowance	_		
Office Equipment Promotion and Meals	\$	- 1,889	
Total Councillor's Allowance			\$ 1,889
Miscellaneous	_		
Pension Plan Canada Pension Plan Benefits Vehicle Cell Phone/Data Usage Home Internet Service	\$	- 6,639 2,011 1,632 739	
Total Miscellaneous			\$ 11,021
Total			\$ 138,460

#### Ward 1: Councillor Helen Shwery Remuneration \$ 49,177 **Conferences, Conventions & Seminars** AMO Annual Conference - August 18 - 21, 2024 Ottawa, ON 3,156 **Total Conferences, Conventions & Seminars** \$ 3,156 **Councillor's Allowance** \$ Office Equipment **Promotion and Meals** 685 **Total Councillor's Allowance** \$ 685 **Miscellaneous** Pension Plan \$ 4,452 Canada Pension Plan 2,735 Benefits 5,732 Cell Phone/Data Usage 468 Home Internet Service **Total Miscellaneous** \$ 13,387 Total 66,405

Ward 2: Councillor Mike Devine			
Remuneration			\$ 49,177
Conferences, Conventions & Seminars	_		
FCM Annual Conference - June 6 - 9, 2024 Calgary, AB	\$	3,447	
AMO Annual Conference - August 18 - 21, 2024 Ottawa, ON		102	
Total Conferences, Conventions & Seminars			\$ 3,549
Councillor's Allowance	_		
Office Equipment Promotion and Meals	\$	937	
Total Councillor's Allowance			\$ 937
Miscellaneous	_		
Pension Plan Canada Pension Plan Benefits	\$	4,430 - 6,571	
Cell Phone/Data Usage Home Internet Service		1,357 633	
Total Miscellaneous			\$ 12,991
Total			\$ 66,654

#### **Ward 3: Councillor Corey Kimpson** Remuneration \$ 49,177 **Conferences, Conventions & Seminars** FCM Annual Conference - June 6 - 9, 2024 Calgary, AB 3,413 AMO Annual Conference - August 18 - 21, 2024 Ottawa, ON 2,783 **Total Conferences, Conventions & Seminars** \$ 6,196 **Councillor's Allowance** Office Equipment \$ 179 **Promotion and Meals** 1,203 **Total Councillor's Allowance** \$ 1,382 **Miscellaneous** Pension Plan 4,452 Canada Pension Plan 2,735 Benefits 7,383 Cell Phone/Data Usage 760 Home Internet Service 265 **Total Miscellaneous** \$ 15,595 Total 72,350

Ward 4: Councillor Ross Earnshaw			
Remuneration			\$ 49,177
Conferences, Conventions & Seminars	-		
FCM Annual Conference - June 6 - 9, 2024 Calgary, AB	\$	3,494	
AMO Annual Conference - August 18 - 21, 2024 Ottawa, ON		3,337	
Total Conferences, Conventions & Seminars			\$ 6,831
Councillor's Allowance	-		
Office Equipment Promotion and Meals	\$	- 690	
Total Councillor's Allowance			\$ 690
Miscellaneous	<u>-</u>		
Pension Plan Canada Pension Plan Benefits Cell Phone/Data Usage Home Internet Service	\$	- 6,571 452	
Total Miscellaneous			\$ 7,023
Total			\$ 63,721

#### Ward 5: Councillor Sheri Roberts Remuneration \$ 49,177 **Conferences, Conventions & Seminars** FCM Annual Conference - June 6 - 9, 2024 4,073 Calgary, AB AMO Annual Conference - August 18 - 21, 2024 Ottawa, ON 2,361 **Total Conferences, Conventions & Seminars** \$ 6,434 **Councillor's Allowance** Office Equipment \$ **Promotion and Meals** 622 **Total Councillor's Allowance** \$ 622 **Miscellaneous** Pension Plan 4,452 Canada Pension Plan 2,735 Benefits 7,383 Cell Phone/Data Usage 615 Home Internet Service 555 **Total Miscellaneous** \$ 15,740 Total 71,973

Ward 6: Councillor Adam Cooper			
Remuneration			\$ 49,177
Conferences, Conventions & Seminars	_		
FCM Annual Conference - June 6 - 9, 2024 Calgary, AB	\$	3,506	
AMO Annual Conference - August 18 - 21, 2024 Ottawa, ON		3,009	
Total Conferences, Conventions & Seminars			\$ 6,515
Councillor's Allowance	_		
Office Equipment Promotion and Meals	\$	- 513	
Total Councillor's Allowance			\$ 513
Miscellaneous	_		
Pension Plan Canada Pension Plan Benefits Cell Phone/Data Usage Home Internet Service	\$	4,452 2,735 5,732 657 1,363	
Total Miscellaneous			\$ 14,939
Total			\$ 71,144

Ward 7: Councillor Scott Hamilton			
Remuneration			\$ 49,177
Conferences, Conventions & Seminars	_		
Total Conferences, Conventions & Seminars			\$ -
Councillor's Allowance	_		
Office Equipment Promotion and Meals	\$	- 435	
Total Councillor's Allowance			\$ 435
Miscellaneous	_		
Pension Plan Canada Pension Plan Benefits Cell Phone/Data Usage Home Internet Service	\$	4,452 2,735 7,383 453 719	
Total Miscellaneous			\$ 15,742
Total			\$ 65,354

Ward 8: Councillor Nicholas Ermeta			
Remuneration			\$ 49,177
Conferences, Conventions & Seminars	-		
FCM Annual Conference - June 6 - 9, 2024 Calgary, AB	\$	3,341	
AMO Annual Conference - August 18 - 21, 2024 Ottawa, ON		2,485	
Total Conferences, Conventions & Seminars			\$ 5,826
Councillor's Allowance	_		
Office Equipment Promotion and Meals	\$	- 841	
Total Councillor's Allowance			\$ 841
Miscellaneous	_		
Pension Plan Canada Pension Plan Benefits Cell Phone/Data Usage Home Internet Service	\$	4,452 2,735 5,732 870 998	
Total Miscellaneous			\$ 14,787
Total			\$ 70,631